
NOTICL3 OF EXEMPTION 
TOi <;ounty Clerk's Of-ficJ:> 

COn\l'll Costa C.ounty 
S 55 E;sl'6bar Street: 
Martinez, CA 94553-1 lOS 

Offi~e0f Plannh1g and Rltlearr.ti 
P.O. B01t '.:1044, R<rom t J'3 
Sacramento, CA-95812-3()44 

City ofS!ln Ramon (LeadAgenc;<) 
1'lann111g Ser,,,i'oe.~ Oivision 
7000' Bollinger Canyon Rd 
San Ramon, CA 94583 
(925) 913-256:0 

zo2s.00Jn 

FILED 
~ovelnbft' 2(), :tl>2!i 

KlUSTTN ll 001'.'Ntr I I,' 
1,1,bllK, kl:COlil/t;Jl 

By -~Sbi.t--
F Slt•fYJld 

l t<poi(Y Cte/k 

Annabel. (BR J 2) Re11idett1ic1l Developm..int (DP 202~·0002;; Ml 202S'! 
OOOld:?NVR 2025-0005; AR 2025,0005'; TRP 2025-0003) 

PROJECT LOCATION: 

I'ROJECT APP.LTCANT: 

PROPERTY O\¥NER: 
LEAD AGENCY; 

1 Annabel tane, San Ramo111. CA 94.583 
ContrnC011111 County (APN': A pu,rti(m of2tJ.-Bl •001 I 
Clancy lnvesm1ent Company (wo Ste11l1anie-HiU) 
2qQO Camino Riimon, San Ramon, CA ~14·583 
Phone: {92.S) 380-95 l i 
Email: shill@bishopr<1nch.com 
Clancy llwcsto1CJ.11 Company (clo Stepha.uie HiU) 
City ofSnn Ram@n 

Ji'ROJ.ECT DESC'RJPTION: The Pt,uect eonsists-0fdemohtion of the existing office building at ?. . .An.nabel 
Ln.. within Bishop J 2, and the coos1mclion of sixty-four {64) for-sale multi..fatni(y townhome condominium 
\lllils1 nine ( 9) llCCl:ilsozy uwe/1 ing 1.mit.s, and as~ociated fondsc6pe and p!lrking inipr9vemro~ 

EX:El\lIPT STATUS~(c/iecko,11) 
Cl Mini~reriid (Sec. 2108Ct{b)( l.);.Ji5268h 
□ D~cjart;() Ertler&e11cy (Sec, 2 tOSO(t, )(3); 1 S269(i>.} ); 
o Emergency Project (Se~, 21080{b)(4); l5;!69(b)(c});· 
X Categoric.al exemptfou,: ln-Fjll Development Projects (§153:U} 
□ Statutory Exemptions: 

REASONS WHY P.ROJECT JS EXliil\'IPt : Ort Novem~er 18, :202'S, the City of'San Ramon.Planning 
Commission, as the. Le.ad Agency, adopted Resolution No. l S-2§ s:ondHitmi\llY J'lpproving tlte pmposed 
dcvolopment project with findings flrat the Project site.(3 .57 actes) is an urbanized aren ofless tllllll 5 <1~res, to 
w'hich al!:rcquiroo utilities·aJ\d public.scryiccs are available, Additionally, no habitat value for endangered; rare, 
orthreatel\ea species has 15een identified at the Projl'Jct $He, Furthermore, the proposed Project is eonsisterll with 
opptlcabie General Plan and 7.,<ining regulations, an<l woulil not result 10 significant effects to traffic, noise, air 
quality, or w11ter quality, finally, n'1ne ofthe exceptions to the Class 32 Exemption a~ ptesel\t/101' woul() (he 
Pr1>ject comuine impact:; of other projects ofllto some type.in rhe;;ame place to create a significant cumulative 
impact. The Proj11ctsitc; doea J1ot prosoot unw;ual c.ircumStance-s for a small 1.1rban site and according!)' fhe 
Project·wou!d noi c-ause-s'ignifioont eovirr,nmen\lll iflipa.;iQ> <11,1;! t(l atlY U,tusual drcu1'1\stru1cc, 

LEAD AGENC,4TAC.!: Luca, Haase, A-:ts1s1ant Planncr•ar (9i5) 97j.'2$24 or U1aa,e@sant31IJon,:ca_gev 

S~g,iature, ::2:4 ..- . Date: November 20, 202S 

/\tilhmitv Citt1<1 Scct1onsl l08:hnd'2 I I ll}. Publi<>RcsourcesCoilc 
/l<'f=n.;.,: S!,lCtinM:i ll M, 1, 1s1, '1f!d i1 ,isz. I, Puh11~ Jtes~u,ces:C~de. 
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CITY OF SAN RAMON PLANN1NG SERVICES 
Vicinity Map 

DP 2025-0002, AR 0205-0005, MJ 2025-0001, 
TRl' 2025-0003, and ENVR 2025-0005 

Annabel (BR 12) Resldendal Development 
2 Annabel Ln. 

(APN: A portion of213-131-00l) 
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